

BED, LEAD SCREW AND FEED ROD ASSEMBLY

01. Bed	CF-6802-01	20. Hex. socket head screw	M8x25
02. Lead screw (I)	CF-6816-10	21. Worm casting	CF-6441-00
Lead screw (M)	CF-6816-M0	22. Chip tray	CF-6836-00
03. Hex. socket head screw	M6x16	23. Key	CF-6239-00
04. Spring pin	φ 5x24	24. Bushing	CF-6104-00
05. Rack (Hand wheel on Apron right)	DF-6707-R0	25. Bracket	CF-6103-01
Rack (Hand wheel on Apron left)	CF-6407-G0	26. Operating handle	CF-6106-01
06. Oil cap	DF-6707-L0	27. Spring	
07. Bracket (For 2 shaft)	φ 1/4"	28. Bracket	CF-6105-01
Bracket (For 3 shaft)	CF-6010-20	29. Headless screw	M6x8
08. Socket head cap screw	CF-6010-30	30. Spring pin	φ 5x35
09. Spring pin	M8x45	31. Steel ball	φ 1/4"
10. Hex. socket head screw	φ 5x20	29. Spring	
11. Headless screw	M8x50	33. Headless screw	M8x6
12. Female screw nut	M6x20	34. Hex. socket head screw	M6x45
13. Hex. socket head screw	M6	35. Limited switch cover	CF-6109-01
14. Grip	M6x16	36. Spacer	CF-6107-00
15. Key	CF-6239-00	37. Hex. socket head screw	M6X10
16. Feed rod	CF-6239-00	38. Hex. socket head screw	M6X12
17. Forward-reverse control lever	CF-6825-00	39. Locking bracket for forward-reverse control lever	CF-6101-01
18. Washer	CF-6892-00	40. Plastic locking clip	
19. Worm	CF-6440-00	41. Side cover	CF-6880-D0
	CF-6439-R0	42. Side cover locking-screw	CF-6081-00

